
from 1 July 2024

Calne • Avebury • Marlborough 

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Calne The Pippin, Sainsbury's 0910 1110 1310 1435 1540 1650 1755
Calne Square, High Street Top 0725 0911 0945 1111 1311 1436 1541 1651 1756
Calne The Strand, Bank House 0727 0913 0947 1113 1313 1438 1543 1653 1758
Quemerford Holy Trinity School 0729 0915 0949 1115 1315 1440 1545 1659 1800
Rookery Park    1117 1317 1442 R R R
Heddington & Stockley       R R R
Quemerford Post Office 0730 0916 0950 1119 1319 1444 1546 1700 R
Lower Compton Turn (A4) 0732 0918 0952 1121 1321 1446 1548 1702 R
Lower Compton Atcherley Road   0954 1123 1323 1448 R R R
Cherhill Black Horse 0733 0919 1124 1324 1449 1549 1703 R
Yatesbury Little London   R R R R R R
Beckhampton Stables 0738 0924 1129 1329 1454 1554 1708 R
Avebury Red Lion                                arrive 0742 0928 1133 1333 1458 1558 1712 R
Berwick Bassett Village  0932      R
Avebury Red Lion                               depart 0742 0937 1140 1340 1503 1610 1723
East Kennett Old School 0747 0942 1145 1345    
West Overton Southfield 0751 0946 1149 1349    
Lockeridge Who'd A Thought It 0755 0950 1153 1353    
Fyfield Priest Acre 0756 0951 1154 1354 1506 1616 1726
Clatford Crossroads 0800 0955 1158 1358    
Manton Bus Shelter 0802 0957 1200 1400    
Marlborough College Fields, Aubrey Close 0805 0925 1000 1203 1403    
Marlborough High Street 0810 0929 1005 1208 1408 1515 1622 1735
Marlborough St Johns School 0816

Saturdays

Calne The Pippin, Sainsbury's 0910 1110 1310 1450 1610
Calne Square, High Street Top 0725 0911 0945 1111 1311 1451 1611
Calne The Strand, Bank House 0727 0913 0947 1113 1313 1453 1613
Quemerford Holy Trinity School 0729 0915 0949 1115 1315 1455 1615
Rookery Park    1117 1317 1457 R
Heddington & Stockley       R
Quemerford Post Office 0730 0916 0950 1119 1319 1459 1616
Lower Compton Turn (A4) 0732 0918 0952 1121 1321 1501 1618
Lower Compton Atcherley Road   0954 1123 1323 1503 R
Cherhill Black Horse 0733 0919 1124 1324 1504 1619
Yatesbury Little London   R R  R
Beckhampton Stables 0738 0924 1129 1329 1509 1624
Avebury Red Lion                                arrive 0742 0928 1133 1333 1513 1628
Berwick Bassett Village  0932     
Avebury Red Lion                               depart 0742 0937 1140 1340 1513 1638
East Kennett Old School 0747 0942 1145 1345 1518 1643
West Overton Southfield 0751 0946 1149 1349 1522 1647
Lockeridge Who'd A Thought It 0755 0950 1153 1353 1526 1651
Fyfield Priest Acre 0756 0951 1154 1354 1527 1652
Clatford Crossroads 0800 0955 1158 1358 1531 1656
Manton Bus Shelter 0802 0957 1200 1400 1533 1658
Marlborough College Fields, Aubrey Close 0805 1000 1203 1403 1536 1701
Marlborough High Street 0810 1005 1208 1408 1541 1706

serves Marlborough St Johns School  
on schooldays only

R   �serves this point to set down only on request – please ask the driver when boarding

operates via  
Kingsbury Green Academy 
on school days

Picks up on A4,  
not at Priest Acre

no service on Sundays or public holidays

route



from 1 July 2024

Marlborough • Avebury • Calne 

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Marlborough St Johns School 1525 1627
Marlborough High Street, Post Office 0835 1040 1215 1410 1535 1635 1740
Marlborough College Fields, Aubrey Close 1044 1219 1414 1539 1639 1744
Manton High Street 1046 1221 1416 R R R 
Clatford Crossroads 1048 1223 1418 R R R 
Fyfield The Stables 0841 1051 1226 1421 1543 1643 1748
Lockeridge Who'd A Thought It 1053 1228 1423 1545 1645 1750
West Overton Southfield 1057 1232 1427 1549 1649 1754
East Kennett Old School 1101 1236 1431 1553 R R 
Avebury Red Lion                                arrive 1106 1241 1436 1558 1657 1802
Berwick Bassett Village R R 
Avebury Red Lion                               depart 1106 1250 1436 1601 1706 1806
Beckhampton Stables 0846 1110 1254 1440 1605 1710 1810
Yatesbury Little London 0852 1116
Cherhill Black Horse 0858 1122 1259 1445 1610 1715 1815
Lower Compton Atcherley Road 0900 0955 1124 1301
Lower Compton Turn (A4) 0901 0956 1125 1302 1446 1611 1716 1816
Quemerford Post Office 0903 0958 1127 1304 1448 1613 1718 1818
Rookery Park 0905 1000 1129 1306
Quemerford Holy Trinity School 0907 1002 1131 1308 1449 1614 1719 1819
Calne The Strand, Town Hall 0910 1005 1134 1311 1452 1617 1722 1822
Calne The Pippin, Sainsbury's 0913 1008 1137 1314 1455 1620 1725 1825

Saturdays

Marlborough High Street, Post Office 0845 1040 1215 1415 1545 1710
Marlborough College Fields, Aubrey Close 1044 1219 1419 1549 1714
Manton High Street 1046 1221 1421 1551 R
Clatford Crossroads 1048 1223 1423 1553 R
Fyfield The Stables 0851 1051 1226 1426 1556 1714
Lockeridge Who'd A Thought It 1053 1228 1428 1558 1716
West Overton Southfield 1057 1232 1432 1602 1720
East Kennett Old School 1101 1236 1436 1606 R
Avebury Red Lion                                arrive 1106 1241 1441 1611 1728
Berwick Bassett Village R
Avebury Red Lion                               depart 1106 1249 1441 1611 1731
Beckhampton Stables 0856 1110 1253 1445 1615 1735
Yatesbury Little London 1116
Cherhill Black Horse 0901 1122 1258 1450 1620 1740
Lower Compton Atcherley Road 0903 0955 1124 1300
Lower Compton Turn (A4) 0904 0956 1125 1301 1451 1621 1741
Quemerford Post Office 0906 0958 1127 1303 1453 1623 1743
Rookery Park 0908 1000 1129 1305
Quemerford Holy Trinity School 0910 1002 1131 1307 1454 1624 1744
Calne The Strand, Town Hall 0913 1005 1134 1310 1457 1627 1747
Calne The Pippin, Sainsbury's 0916 1008 1137 1313 1500 1630 1750

R   �serves this point to set down only on request – please ask the driver when boarding

serves Marlborough  
St Johns School  
on schooldays only

no service on Sundays or public holidays

route


